

State of H.P. Vs. Kamal Kishore & others.

Cr. Appeal No. 468 of 2015

10.10.2025 Present: Mr.J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 5 and 6.

Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1, 5 and 6, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List for final hearing on **28th October, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***10th October, 2025
(Keshav)***