

State of HP vs. Kamal Kishore

Cr. Appeal No. 468 of 2015

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.1, 5 and 6.

Ms. Aditi Rana and Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General seeks time to prepare the case. The request has also been made on behalf of respondents No.1, 5 and 6 to grant further time to file power of attorney on behalf of them.

In view of above request, matter is adjourned for final hearing on ***25th November, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(ms)

(Ramesh Verma)
Judge